C	h	oiceOne	Bid Tabulation Village of New Bremer						Davishavah Caratavatian ka		Outdo	oor Enterprise III
					e Paths and Resurfacing May 27, 2021		Buehler Asphalt Paving Inc. St. Marys, OH		Brumbaugh Construction, Inc. Arcanum, Ohio		,.	
	NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL <u>COST</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL <u>COST</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL <u>COST</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTA <u>COS</u>
1	1	BASE BID - PHASE A BONDING AND INSURANCE	LUMP	1			\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00				
2	2	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.0
3 4	3 4	3" PAVEMENT PLANING (PAVEMENT REPAIRS) 2" PAVEMENT PLANING	S.Y. S.Y.	1200 23700	\$6.00 \$4.00	\$7,200.00 \$94,800.00	\$2.20 \$2.20	\$2,640.00 \$52,140.00	\$7.75 \$2.75	\$9,300.00 \$65,175.00	\$8.00 \$3.00	\$9,600.0 \$71,100.0
5	5	CHIP AND SEAL APPLICATION	S.Y.	23700	\$3.00	\$71,100.00	\$1.90	\$45,030.00	\$2.00	\$47,400.00	\$2.00	\$47,400.0
6 7	6 7	3" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE (PVMT REPAIRS)	TONS	200 2800	\$105.00	\$21,000.00	\$128.00	\$25,600.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$110.00	\$22,000.0
8	8	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (MR. MANHOLE)	TONS EACH	63	\$105.00 \$1,000.00	\$294,000.00 \$63,000.00	\$98.00 \$825.00	\$274,400.00 \$51,975.00	\$105.00 \$875.00	\$294,000.00 \$55,125.00	\$111.00 \$880.00	\$310,800.0 \$55,440.0
9	9	RECLAMITE ASPHALT WATERPROOFING	S.Y.	23700	\$1.00	\$23,700.00	\$1.00	\$23,700.00	\$0.98	\$23,226.00	\$1.00	\$23,700.0
10 11	10 11	PAVEMENT MARKINGS MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP LUMP	1 1	\$5,000.00 \$10,200.00	\$5,000.00 \$10,200.00	\$8,250.00 \$1,500.00	\$8,250.00 \$1,500.00	\$6,000.00 \$23,637.00	\$6,000.00 \$23,637.00	\$6,500.00 \$16,000.00	\$6,500.0 \$16,000.0
		BASE BID - PHASE A TOTAL				\$600,000.00	_	\$487,735.00 *1	_	\$568,863.00	_	\$567,540.0
12	1	ALTERNATE 1 BID - PHASE A BONDING AND INSURANCE	LUMP	1								
13	2	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1 1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.0
14	3	3" PAVEMENT PLANING (PAVEMENT REPAIRS)	S.Y.	200	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.20	\$440.00	\$7.75	\$1,550.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.0
15 16	4 5	2" PAVEMENT PLANING CHIP AND SEAL APPLICATION	S.Y. S.Y.	3900 3900	\$4.00 \$3.00	\$15,600.00 \$11,700.00	\$2.20 \$1.90	\$8,580.00 \$7,410.00	\$2.75 \$2.00	\$10,725.00 \$7,800.00	\$3.00 \$2.00	\$11,700.0 \$7,800.0
17	6	3" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE (PVMT REPAIRS)	TONS	35	\$105.00	\$3,675.00	\$128.00	\$4,480.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$110.00	\$3,850.0
18 19	7 8	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE	TONS EACH	450 11	\$105.00 \$1,000.00	\$47,250.00 \$11,000.00	\$98.00 \$825.00	\$44,100.00 \$9,075.00	\$105.00 \$875.00	\$47,250.00 \$9,625.00	\$111.00 \$880.00	\$49,950.0 \$9,680.0
20	9	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (MR. MANHOLE) RECLAMITE ASPHALT WATERPROOFING	S.Y.	3900	\$1,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$1.00	\$3,900.00	\$0.98	\$3,822.00	\$1.00	\$3,900.0
21	10	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LUMP	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
22	11	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC ALTERNATE 1 BID - PHASE A TOTAL	LUMP	1	\$4,175.00	\$4,175.00 \$100,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00 \$79,235.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00 \$96,772.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.0 \$94,180. 0
		ALTERNATE 2 BID - PHASE A							_		_	
23	1	BONDING AND INSURANCE	LUMP	1	ÁF00	AF00.00	d=00.00	A=00 ==	¢4.000.00	A. 000	¢2.202.55	An
24 25	2 3	MOBILIZATION 3" PAVEMENT PLANING (PAVEMENT REPAIRS)	LUMP S.Y.	1 85	\$500.00 \$6.00	\$500.00 \$510.00	\$500.00 \$2.20	\$500.00 \$187.00	\$4,000.00 \$7.75	\$4,000.00 \$658.75	\$2,200.00 \$8.00	\$2,200.0 \$680.0
26	4	2" PAVEMENT PLANING	S.Y.	1670	\$4.00	\$6,680.00	\$2.20	\$3,674.00	\$2.25	\$3,757.50	\$3.00	\$5,010.0
27 28	5 6	CHIP AND SEAL APPLICATION 3" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE (PVMT REPAIRS)	S.Y. TONS	1670 15	\$3.00 \$105.00	\$5,010.00 \$1,575.00	\$1.90 \$128.00	\$3,173.00 \$1,920.00	\$2.00 \$100.00	\$3,340.00 \$1,500.00	\$2.00 \$110.00	\$3,340.0 \$1,650.0
29	7	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE	TONS	195	\$105.00	\$20,475.00	\$98.00	\$19,110.00	\$105.00	\$20,475.00	\$111.00	\$21,645.0
30	8 9	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (MR. MANHOLE) RECLAMITE ASPHALT WATERPROOFING	EACH S.Y.	3 1670	\$1,000.00 \$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$825.00 \$1.00	\$2,475.00 \$1,670.00	\$875.00 \$0.98	\$2,625.00 \$1,636.60	\$880.00 \$1.00	\$2,640.0
31 32	10	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LUMP	0	\$0.00	\$1,670.00 \$0.00	\$825.00	\$0.00 *2	\$0.98	\$1,636.60	\$0.00	\$1,670.0 \$0.0
33	11	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC ALTERNATE 2 BID - PHASE A TOTAL	LUMP	1	\$580.00	\$580.00 \$40,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00 \$32,959.00 *3	\$3,000.15	\$3,000.15 \$40,993.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.0 \$40,635.0
		ALTERNATE 3 BID - PHASE A					_				_	
34	1	BONDING AND INSURANCE	LUMP	1								
35 36	2	MOBILIZATION 3" PAVEMENT PLANING (PAVEMENT REPAIRS)	LUMP S.Y.	1 125	\$1,000.00 \$6.00	\$1,000.00 \$750.00	\$1,000.00 \$2.20	\$1,000.00 \$275.00	\$4,000.00 \$7.75	\$4,000.00 \$968.75	\$2,200.00 \$8.00	\$2,200.0 \$1,000.0
37		2" PAVEMENT PLANING	S.Y.	2340	\$4.00	\$9,360.00	\$2.20	\$5,148.00	\$2.75	\$6,435.00	\$3.00	\$7,020.0
38	5	CHIP AND SEAL APPLICATION	S.Y.	2340	\$3.00	\$7,020.00	\$1.90	\$4,446.00	\$2.00	\$4,680.00	\$2.00	\$4,680.0
39 40	6 7	3" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE (PVMT REPAIRS) 2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE	TONS TONS	20 270	\$105.00 \$105.00	\$2,100.00 \$28,350.00	\$128.00 \$98.00	\$2,560.00 \$26,460.00	\$100.00 \$105.00	\$2,000.00 \$28,350.00	\$110.00 \$111.00	\$2,200.0 \$29,970.0
41	8	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (MR. MANHOLE)	EACH	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$825.00	\$4,950.00	\$875.00	\$5,250.00	\$880.00	\$5,280.0
42 43	9 10	RECLAMITE ASPHALT WATERPROOFING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	S.Y. LUMP	2340 0	\$1.00 \$0.00	\$2,340.00 \$0.00	\$1.00 \$100.00	\$2,340.00 \$0.00 *4	\$0.98 \$0.00	\$2,293.20 \$0.00	\$1.00 \$0.00	\$2,340.0 \$0.0
44	11	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$3,080.00	\$3,080.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$3,200.05	\$3,200.05	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.0
		ALTERNATE 3 BID - PHASE A TOTAL				\$60,000.00	_	\$47,429.00 *5	_	\$57,177.00	_	\$56,490.0
45	201	BASE BID - PHASE B CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.0
46	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$28,299.25	\$28,299.25	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.0
47 48		CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED WALK REMOVED	FT. S.F.	20 28	\$25.00 \$10.00	\$500.00 \$280.00	\$10.00 \$10.00	\$200.00 \$280.00	\$15.00 \$10.00	\$300.00 \$280.00	\$40.00 \$20.00	\$800.0 \$560.0
49	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	158	\$22.00	\$3,476.00	\$10.00	\$1,580.00	\$25.00	\$3,950.00	\$22.00	\$3,476.0
50 51		EMBANKMENT SUBGRADE COMPACTION	C.Y. S.Y.	414 3044	\$22.00 \$2.00	\$9,108.00 \$6,088.00	\$15.00 \$1.00	\$6,210.00 \$3,044.00	\$25.00 \$1.00	\$10,350.00 \$3,044.00	\$35.00 \$1.00	\$14,490.0 \$3,044.0
52		LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1157	\$2.00	\$23,140.00	\$2.00	\$2,314.00	\$1.00	\$17,355.00	\$4.00	\$4,628.0
53 54		ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	11	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$232.50	\$2,557.50	\$185.00	\$2,035.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.0
54 55		AGGREGATE BASE AGGREGATE BASE (ASPHALT MILLINGS), AS PER PLAN	C.Y. C.Y.	26 327	\$75.00 \$25.00	\$1,950.00 \$8,175.00	\$50.00 \$35.00	\$1,300.00 \$11,445.00	\$38.00 \$38.00	\$988.00 \$12,426.00	\$100.00 \$45.00	\$2,600.0 \$14,715.0
56	407	TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	218	\$10.00	\$2,180.00	\$4.00	\$872.00	\$7.00	\$1,526.00	\$8.00	\$1,744.0
57 58		STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y. C.Y.	163 253	\$85.00 \$275.00	\$13,855.00 \$69,575.00	\$50.00 \$182.00	\$8,150.00 \$46,046.00	\$42.00 \$185.00	\$6,846.00 \$46,805.00	\$100.00 \$190.00	\$16,300.0 \$48,070.0
59		ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (446) ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	152	\$300.00	\$45,600.00	\$225.00	\$34,200.00	\$200.00	\$30,400.00	\$200.00	\$30,400.0
60 61		6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT TYPE C ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION	S.Y.	4 5	\$150.00 \$130.00	\$600.00	\$170.00 \$100.00	\$680.00 \$500.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00 \$150.00	\$1,200.0 \$750.0
61 62		CURB RAMP	C.Y. S.F.	5 105	\$130.00 \$25.00	\$650.00 \$2,625.00	\$100.00 \$30.00	\$500.00 \$3,150.00	\$80.00 \$35.00	\$400.00 \$3,675.00	\$150.00 \$25.00	\$750.0 \$2,625.0
63	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.0
64 65		4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT. FT.	25 25	\$22.00 \$24.00	\$550.00 \$600.00	\$30.00 \$30.00	\$750.00 \$750.00	\$4.00 \$6.00	\$100.00 \$150.00	\$30.00 \$30.00	\$750.0 \$750.0
66	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$28.00	\$700.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$750.0
67 68		4" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5 27	\$45.00 \$55.00	\$225.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$22.00	\$110.00 \$1.358.00	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$250.0 \$1.850.0
68 69		12" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 15" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT. FT.	37 74	\$55.00 \$65.00	\$2,035.00 \$4,810.00	\$55.00 \$65.00	\$2,035.00 \$4,810.00	\$34.00 \$56.00	\$1,258.00 \$4,144.00	\$50.00 \$60.00	\$1,850.0 \$4,440.0
70	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN	EACH	3	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.0
71 72		MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	EACH LUMP	1 1	\$2,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$6,500.00	\$1,000.00 \$6,500.00	\$900.00 \$4,000.00	\$900.00 \$4,000.00		\$1,000.0 \$7,500.0
12		GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	38	\$25.00	\$950.00	\$25.00	\$950.00	\$12.00	\$456.00	\$15.00	\$570.0
72 73		SIGN, FLAT SHEET	EACH	20.25	\$30.00	\$607.50	\$40.00	\$810.00	\$23.00	\$465.75	\$25.00	\$506.2
73 74				4	\$12 500 00	\$50,000,00	\$0.500.00	¢28 000 00	\$7,000,00	¢20 000 00	\$7.500.00	¢ 200 000 4
73 74 75	630	SIGNING MISC.: SOLAR-POWERED BORDER-ENHANCED LED SIGN ASSEMBLY PEDESTAL FOUNDATION	EACH EACH	4 4	\$12,500.00 \$1,250.00	\$50,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$9,500.00 \$1,750.00	\$38,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$7,000.00 \$1,400.00	\$28,000.00 \$5,600.00	_	
73	630 632 644	SIGNING MISC.: SOLAR-POWERED BORDER-ENHANCED LED SIGN ASSEMBLY	EACH				1 1		1. 1		\$1,400.00	\$30,000.0 \$5,600.0 \$2,970.0 \$3,000.0

S.Y.

FT.

C.Y.

GAL.

C.Y.

C.Y.

C.Y.

EACH

S.Y.

136

361

15

27

28

17

3

5800

\$2.00

\$20.00

\$25.00

\$10.00

\$85.00

\$275.00

\$300.00

\$650.00

\$272.00

\$7,220.00

\$375.00

\$270.00

\$680.00

\$7,700.00

\$5,100.00

\$1,950.00

\$23,567.00

\$889,029.50

\$5.00 \$29,000.00 **\$29,000.00** \$1.00

\$2.00

\$35.00

\$4.00

\$50.00

\$182.00

\$225.00

\$5.00

\$1,000.00

\$136.00

\$722.00

\$525.00

\$108.00

\$400.00

\$5,096.00

\$3,825.00

\$3,000.00

\$13,812.00

\$29,000.00

\$29,000.00

\$688,833.50

\$1.00

\$15.00

\$38.00

\$7.00

\$42.00

\$185.00

\$200.00

\$700.00

\$4.25

\$136.00

\$570.00

\$189.00

\$336.00

\$5,180.00

\$3,400.00

\$2,100.00

\$17,326.00

\$24,650.00

\$24,650.00

\$802,266.00

\$5,415.00

\$1.00

\$4.00

\$8.00

\$100.00

\$185.00

\$195.00

\$500.00

\$1.10

\$45.00

\$136.00

\$1,444.00

\$675.00

\$216.00

\$800.00

\$5,180.00

\$3,315.00

\$1,500.00

\$13,266.00

\$6,380.00

\$6,380.00

\$822,278.25

ALTERNATE 1 BID - PHASE B
204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION

81 304 AGGREGATE BASE (ASPHALT MILLINGS), AS PER PLAN

441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)

85 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22

ALTERNATE 1 BID - PHASE B TOTAL

ALTERNATE 2 BID - PHASE B

87 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS I, AS PER PLAN

ALTERNATE 2 BID - PHASE B TOTAL

TOTAL BASE BID - PHASE A + PHASE B

209 LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN

407 TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.

86 690 SPECIAL - BOLLARD

83 411 STABLIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE

79

80

82

^{*1} Total given was \$499,735.00

^{*2} Total given was \$825.00

^{*3} Total given was \$33,784.00 *4 Total given was \$100.00

^{*5} Total given was \$47,529.00